GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1140
ANSWERED ON 13/12/2023

National Education Day 2023

1140 Shri Rakesh Sinha:
Dr. Sikander Kumar:
Shri Rambhai Harjibhai Mokariya:
Shri Brij Lal:
Dr. Laxmikant Bajpayee:

Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state:

(a) the initiatives taken by Government to celebrate the National Education Day 2023; and
(b) the details of the various projects undertaken by Government to promote and create awareness regarding the National Education Day?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
(DR. SUBHAS SARKAR)

(@) & (b): School and Higher Educational Institutions across the country celebrated National Education Day, 2023. On this occasion, various activities such as seminars, essay competition, poster making, poem recitation, speeches by students and teachers, slogan writing etc. were organized to promote awareness regarding the importance of education and nation building. Like every year, National Institute of Education Planning and Administration (NIEPA) organized the annual Maulana Azad Memorial Lecture on the occasion.
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